



\$~96

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6669/2023**

TIGER 4 INDIA LTD AND ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

GOVIND KUMAR JHA

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

10.04.2024

CM APPL. 21693/2024 (Seeking release the amount)

None appeared on behalf of the parties, list on 7th May, 2024 i.e. the date already fixed.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

APRIL 10, 2024

rk/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any