



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 6669/2023 & CM APPL. 26114/2023 & CM APPL.
21693/2024

TIGER 4 INDIA LTD AND ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate

versus

GOVIND KUMAR JHA Respondent

Through: Mr. Kumar Amit, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
07.05.2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners prayed for two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit. Let the same be filed within two weeks as prayed.

List on 10th September, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 7, 2024
gs/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any