



\$~71

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 6669/2023 & CM Appls.26114/2023, 21693/2024

TIGER 4 INDIA LTD AND ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Kartik Aggarwal, Adv.

versus

GOVIND KUMAR JHA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kumar Amit, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

25.04.2025

CM Appl.24417/2025[Seeking early hearing]

1. This is an Application filed on behalf of the Respondent seeking early hearing in the matter.
2. Looking at the position of the Board, it is not possible to pre-pone the next date of hearing.
3. The Application is accordingly dismissed.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

APRIL 25, 2025/r

Click here to check corrigendum, if any