



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6669/2023, CM APPL. 26114/2023&CM APPL. 21693/2024**

TIGER 4 INDIA LTD AND ANR.Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Rahul Saini and Mr. Abhishek
Chand, Advocates (through VC).**

versus

GOVIND KUMAR JHARespondent

Through: **Mr. Kumar Amit, Advocate (through
VC).**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **13.08.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent submits that he would come to Court physically for addressing his arguments.
3. At request, re-notify on 19.09.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 13, 2025/sn/dj