



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6669/2023, CM APPL. 26114/2023 and

CM APPL. 21693/2024

TIGER 4 INDIA LTD AND ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr.Kartik Aggarwal, Mr.Rahul Saini
and Mr.Pawan Kumar, Advocates

versus

GOVIND KUMAR JHARespondent

Through: Mr. Kumar Amit, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **05.02.2026**

1. After some arguments, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he has no objection to the amount deposited with the Registry of this Court by the petitioner being released to the respondent towards deficient wages and overtime allowance. However, insofar as the issue of compensation is concerned, learned counsel for the petitioners prays that the matter be referred to the mediation centre to which learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has no objection.
2. Accordingly, list before Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 16.03.2026.
3. List before the Court on 13.05.2026.
4. In the meantime, the Registry shall release the aforesaid amount alongwith the interest accrued thereupon to the respondent.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2026

na